

NIBLEY CITY CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Thursday, June 4, 2015 - 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Opening Ceremonies Call to Order Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of an Appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING: A public hearing to receive comment concerning increasing the compensation of elected and statutory officers
- 4. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 15-04: An Ordinance Providing for the Compensation of Elected and Statutory Officers of Nibley City (First Reading)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING: A public hearing to receive comment concerning the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Budget
- 6. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 15-06: A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR VARIOUS FUNDS OF NIBLEY CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-15, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF NIBLEY CITY AND OTHER BUDGETARY MATTERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 AND ADJUSTING CERTAIN FEES AND PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES (First Reading)
- 7. Discussion and Consideration of a Letter of Engagement with Matt Regen, CPA, PC for City Audit Services
- 8. Presentation regarding proposed Interlocal Wastewater Treatment Agreements
- 9. Discussion and Consideration of an Interlocal agreement with Logan City for the provision of wastewater treatment services
- 10. Discussion and Consideration of an Interlocal agreement with Hyrum and Providence Cities for the provision of wastewater treatment services

11. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.